
2025 Wartburg College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-20   Conf: 12-12   Home: 8-6   Away: 7-8   Neutral: 6-6
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (330), Opp (335)   DPs Turned: Team (26), Opp (14)   IBB: Team (4), Walton (2), Stubitz (1), Turner (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off:
Armstrong (1), Schmitt (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Stubitz (7), Turner (1), Wessling (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (6), Alberhasky 2, Ciero 1, Funk 1, Thompson 1,

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Walton, Zach .315 41-41 143 44 45 7 0 8 29 76 .531 34 13 38 2 .482 1 0 1-2 348 13 4 .989
25 Jurgensen, Eliot .313 37-37 150 34 47 8 0 7 26 76 .507 13 2 31 1 .369 3 0 7-8 76 0 5 .938
5 Armstrong, Will .275 37-37 153 30 42 5 1 1 11 52 .340 15 6 38 1 .358 2 3 7-8 34 111 7 .954
34 Stubitz, Carter .273 41-41 143 27 39 7 0 9 39 73 .510 32 6 41 2 .425 0 1 1-3 237 13 5 .980
1 Schmitt, Keegan .270 41-40 148 38 40 12 2 7 33 77 .520 17 5 40 2 .356 4 1 2-2 44 2 8 .852
35 Troha, Griffin .268 36-35 127 22 34 6 1 2 24 48 .378 19 2 23 0 .369 1 0 4-6 16 64 7 .920
40 Kadolph, Garrett 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
46 Jager, Devin 1.000 6-0 1 5 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 3-4 0 0 0 .000
7 Goeschel, Lance .500 1-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
41 Scott, Jayden .339 23-20 62 10 21 1 2 0 7 26 .419 6 3 17 0 .411 2 6 1-2 43 1 1 .978
27 Andrews, Caleb .247 26-25 89 13 22 5 0 1 12 30 .337 4 3 16 0 .299 1 3 3-7 38 53 5 .948
32 Krueger, Charlie .234 21-19 64 8 15 4 0 1 12 22 .344 10 2 27 1 .351 1 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
3 Sullivan, Wiley .229 18-8 35 4 8 1 1 1 7 14 .400 5 0 10 0 .317 1 0 0-0 14 22 1 .973
2 Turner, Gehrig .216 25-23 74 8 16 5 0 0 11 21 .284 10 6 26 1 .344 3 0 2-2 71 4 1 .987
19 Grider, Cole .207 23-15 58 9 12 3 1 0 5 17 .293 8 2 28 0 .324 0 0 8-10 22 1 0 1.000
14 Brown, Aidan .188 8-3 16 1 3 0 0 1 4 6 .375 1 1 8 0 .278 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
15 Robinson, Andrew .185 26-15 54 6 10 2 0 0 6 12 .222 3 7 16 1 .303 2 1 1-2 27 25 3 .945
9 Bunkers, Jack .125 5-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 0 3 2 0 .364 0 0 0-0 10 5 1 .938
42 Bender, Liam .115 19-7 26 6 3 2 0 0 1 5 .192 2 0 16 0 .179 0 0 0-0 7 14 3 .875
31 Wessling, Cole .000 4-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
36 Splitt, Nathan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Tobin, Aiden .000 4-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .266 41-41 1357 267 361 69 8 38 230 560 .413 179 62 379 11 .372 21 15 40-56 1027 387 59 .960
Opponents .275 41-41 1352 237 372 74 22 18 208 544 .402 170 53 304 23 .374 17 18 29-42 1027 298 71 .949

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Berends, Steven 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
8 Sehr, Hunter 1.72 0-0 23 0 0 0-0 0 15.2 9 3 3 5 10 3 1 0 .173 4 1 0 3 0
29 Berends, Alex 2.81 2-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 23 6 5 10 10 7 2 0 .343 4 0 0 2 1
37 Byrne, Zach 3.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .364 0 1 0 0 2
11 Funk, Conner 3.43 3-2 16 0 0 0-0 4 21.0 14 10 8 19 19 4 2 0 .197 3 3 1 2 2
10 Funk, Cael 3.60 2-3 10 6 1 0-0 0 40.0 52 28 16 21 21 9 3 2 .310 5 4 2 0 2
47 Ciero, Joey 3.84 6-3 12 11 1 0-0 0 70.1 86 40 30 15 64 11 4 4 .291 2 4 0 1 6
20 Slaymaker, Eli 3.86 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .222 2 1 1 0 0
45 Alberhasky, Emerson 4.85 2-6 11 10 0 0-0 0 55.2 52 39 30 25 74 14 3 4 .248 5 6 0 3 3
21 Nin, Nicholas 5.47 3-2 11 11 0 0-0 0 54.1 59 38 33 20 43 11 4 4 .277 6 3 0 1 1
24 Thompson, Kyle 5.64 1-0 18 0 0 0-0 1 22.1 24 22 14 15 24 6 1 2 .267 1 8 1 2 0
49 Wagemester, Logan 6.75 0-1 6 1 0 0-0 0 9.1 9 7 7 2 9 2 2 1 .257 1 4 0 2 0
48 Chapman, Nicholas 7.36 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 .250 2 3 0 0 0
26 Knebel, Carson 9.39 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 6 8 8 12 6 1 0 0 .214 0 0 3 0 0
5 Armstrong, Will 10.80 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 8 6 6 2 5 1 0 0 .333 1 2 0 0 0
44 Sullivan, Logan 13.50 0-1 5 2 0 0-0 0 8.0 8 13 12 10 10 1 0 0 .267 1 7 0 0 1
23 Lund, Gavin 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 4 5 5 4 2 1 0 0 .308 2 4 0 1 0
38 Splitt, Jason 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 3 3 2 0 0 .333 0 2 0 0 0
16 Baldus, William 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
33 Grawe, Caleb 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 .800 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.97 21-20 157 41 2 0 6 342.1 372 237 189 170 304 74 22 18 .275 40 53 8 17 18
Opponents 5.52 20-21 136 41 3 3 6 342.1 361 267 210 179 379 69 8 38 .266 46 62 6 21 15



Totals , Opp (2)   SBA/ATT: Totals (58-80), Stubitz (24-32), Alberhasky (9-12), Turner (5-6), Funk (4-5), Ciero (3-4), Nin (3-5), Armstrong
(2-2), Sullivan (2-2), Thompson (2-5), Berends (1-1), Knebel (1-2), Sehr (1-1), Wagemester (1-1)   



2025 Wartburg College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
19 Grider, Cole 23 22 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Funk, Cael 15 2 13 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
32 Krueger, Charlie 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nin, Nicholas 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
31 Wessling, Cole 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
11 Funk, Conner 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
7 Goeschel, Lance 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Knebel, Carson 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
37 Byrne, Zach 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Berends, Alex 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Kadolph, Garrett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Wagemester, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
8 Sehr, Hunter 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Walton, Zach 365 348 13 4 .989 25 0 0 — 0 0
2 Turner, Gehrig 76 71 4 1 .987 0 5 1 .833 1 0
34 Stubitz, Carter 255 237 13 5 .980 0 24 8 .750 7 0
41 Scott, Jayden 45 43 1 1 .978 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Sullivan, Wiley 37 14 22 1 .973 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Armstrong, Will 152 34 111 7 .954 18 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 Andrews, Caleb 96 38 53 5 .948 14 0 0 — 0 0
15 Robinson, Andrew 55 27 25 3 .945 10 0 0 — 0 0
25 Jurgensen, Eliot 81 76 0 5 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bunkers, Jack 16 10 5 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
47 Ciero, Joey 15 4 10 1 .933 0 3 1 .750 0 0
35 Troha, Griffin 87 16 64 7 .920 5 0 0 — 0 0
42 Bender, Liam 24 7 14 3 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Alberhasky, Emerson 16 4 10 2 .875 0 9 3 .750 0 0
1 Schmitt, Keegan 54 44 2 8 .852 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Thompson, Kyle 9 1 6 2 .778 0 2 3 .400 0 0
14 Brown, Aidan 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Sullivan, Logan 4 0 2 2 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Berends, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Baldus, William 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Slaymaker, Eli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lund, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Grawe, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Splitt, Nathan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Splitt, Jason 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Jagim, Tanner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Jager, Devin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Chapman, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Tobin, Aiden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1473 1027 387 59 .960 76 58 22 .725 9 0
Opponents 1396 1027 298 71 .949 40 80 32 .714 10 0


